
    

  North Hwy 101/Beacon Pt.  
Bus # 251  
Stop # A.M. Location  

1 8:30 (19800 N.) Hwy 101  
2 8:30 (Minerva Terrace Rd)  
3 8:30 (20041 N.) Hwy 101  
4 8:35 (181 N.) Valley Drive Rd.  

5 8:40 (230 N.) Herring Rd.  
6 8:50 (21660 N.) Hwy 101  
7 8:55 (22090 N.) Hwy 101  
8 8:55 (22431 N.) Hwy 101 

9 8:55 (23501 N.) Hwy 101  
10 9:10 (24113 N.)  Hwy 101  
11 9:15 (24341 N.) Hwy 101  
12 9:15 (24520 N.) Hwy 101  
13 9:15 (25381 N.) Hwy 101  
14 9:20 (Holiday Beach)   
15 9:25 (27001 N.) Hwy 101  
16 9:30 (30063 N.)  Hwy 101  
17 9:40 (50 N.) Colony Surf Dr.    
18 9:45 (Ayock Beach) Hwy 101  
19 9:50 (N.35846) Hwy 101  
20 10:00 (Beacon Point Dr.)  
21 10:05 (38470 N.) Hwy 101  
22 10:20 (Lilliwaup School House) Hwy 101  

 



         
Hwy 106, Union Area, Webb Hill, McReavy, Manzanita 
Rd,    

  

         

Bus# 250        

Stop # Time Location      

1 8:30 (351 N.) Hwy 106      

2 8:30 (480 N.) Hwy 106      

3 8:30 (1210 N.) Hwy 106      

4 8:30 (3261 E.) Hwy 106     

5 8:30 (E. 3690) Hwy 106     

6 8:30 (4050 E.) Hwy 106     

7 8:35 (E. 5121) Hwy 106     

8 8:40 (460 E.) Orre Nobles Rd.     

9 8:50 (6780 E.) Hwy 106     

10 8:50 (750 E. ) Dalby Rd.     

11 8:50 (Union Heights Dr.)     

12 9:00 (E. Warren Drive)     

13 9:05 (240 E.) 5th St.      

14 9:05 (Port Townsend St.)      

15 9:05 (160 E.)5th St.      

16 9:05 (140 E.) 5th St.      

17 9:05 (120 E.) 5th St.      

18 9:05 (Tacoma St.)      

19 9:15 (Union Ridge Rd.)     

20 9:15 (Vuecrest Dr.)      

21 9:30 (Arellem Rd.)      

22 9:35 (Country Club Dr.)     

23 9:35 (Manzanita Ct. E.)     

24 9:35 (390 E. Laurel Prk.)     

25 9:35 (Manzanita Tennis Crt.)     

26 9:35 ( E. Vine Maple Ln.) & (Fairway Ln.)   

28 9:50 (Wrangler Ridge Rd)     

29 9:50 (Tower Ln.)       

30 9:55 
(Old Fish Hatchery 
Rd.)      

31 10:00 (220 E.) Misty Acres Ln.     

32 10:10 (14640 N.) Hwy 101     

33 10:20  (Enchantment Dr.)     

 



  Hwy 119/ Lake Cushman/Mt. Rose/Finch Crk. Rd.  
Bus # 255   

Stop # Time        Location  

    

1 8:45 (120 N) Finch Creek Rd   
2 8:45 (North Upper Finch Creek Rd)  
3 8:50 (St. Germaines) Hwy 119  
4 8:50 (Suncrest Dr.) Hwy 119  
5 8:50 (892 N.) Hwy 119   
6 8:50 (Boshee Dr.) Hwy 119  
7 9:00 (151 N) Kokanee Cove Way  
8 9:05 (N. Kokanee Ridge Dr.)   
9 9:05 (E.Rainbow Way Rd)  
10 9:10 (2670 N.) Hwy 119  
11 9:10 (Fairway Drive)   
12 9:10 (3740 N.) Hwy 119  
13 9:10 (N. Duckabush Dr.)  
14 9:15 (North & South Standstill Dr.)  
15 9:15 (Duckabush Way)   
16 9:20 (W. Mt. Dow)   
17 9:30 (Mt. Rose Village Entrance)   
18 9:40 (Rim View Pl.)  
19 9:45 (1993 N.) Hwy 119  

 



        3/17/2020   

           

                                   Hwy 101 South Skokomish Valley, Reservation, Eells Hill Rd.  
Bus # 206          

Stop # Time Location          

1 8:30 
(167 N) Tribal Center 
Rd.       

2 8:30 
(171 N.) Tribal Center 
Rd.       

3 8:30 
(390 N.)Tribal Center 
Rd.       

4 8:30 
(420 N.)Tribal Center 
Rd.       

5 8:30 
(480 N.)Tribal Center 
Rd.       

6 8:30 
(540 N.)Tribal Center 
Rd.       

7 8:30 (N. Potlatch Court &Tribal Center Rd.)     

8 8:30 (Tribal Center Rd & Reservation Rd.)     

9 8:45 
(91 N.) 
Headstart        

10 8:45 (N. Cedar Ln.)         

11 8:45 (N. Twana Ct.) & (190 N. )        

12 8:45  (230 N Reservation Rd & Tseelsub Ct.)     

13 8:45 (Chasalt Ln.)        

15 9:05 (70 N.) Skok Flats Rd.       

16 9:05 (351  N.) Skok Flats Rd.       

17 9:05 (171 N.) Skok Flats Rd.       

18 9:05 (101 N.)Skok Flats Rd.       

20 9:10 
(N. Aspiel Ln.) & (500 
N.)       

21 9:10 (540 N.) Reservation Rd       

22 9:10 (Salish Ct.) (560 N.)       

23 9:10 (Enatai Ct.)-         

24 9:10 (792 N.) Reservation Rd       

25 9:10 (861 N.)  Reservation Rd       

26 9:10 (960 N.)Reservation Rd       

27 9:10 (941 N.) Reservation Rd       

28 9:19 (19827 N.) Hwy 101        

29 9:20 (River Rd) Hwy 101        

30 9:20 (17663 N.) Hwy 101        

31 9:20 (17171 N.) Hwy 101       

33 9:30 (Polly Jacobs Rd)        



34 9:30 (881 W.) Skokomish Valley Road      

35 9:35 
(1010 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

36 9:35 
(1470 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

37 9:35 (Deyette Rd)                                                           

39 9:42 
(3510 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

40 9:42 
(3781 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

41 9:42 
(4751 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

           

        3/17/2020   

  Hwy 101 South Skokomish Valley, Reservation, Eells Hill Rd.    

42 9:42 (5141 W.)        

43 9:42 
(5211 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

44 9:42 (W. Bambi Farms Rd)       

45 9:42 
(5671 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

47 9:50 (Foothills Ln.)        

48 9:50 
(6610 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

49 9:50 
(6790 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

50 9:55 
(6170 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

51 9:55 
(5431 W.) Skokomish Valley 
Road      

52 10:00 (15230 N.) Hwy 101                                

53 10:00 (14993 N.) Hwy 101       

54 10:05 (Hwy 101 & California Rd)      

55 10:10 (Eells Hill Rd & Dayton Airport Rd)     

56 10:10 (W. Honeysuckle Lane)       

57 10:10 (2150 W.) Eells Hill Rd       

59 10:20 (1665 E.) Shelton Springs Rd      

61 10:35 (940) Fairmount Ave.        
 


